

# 7 Years of Magic

Celebrating the Extraordinary

October 3, 2020

An interactive virtual event to benefit





\$0LD \$15,000

- 10 VIP Tickets (see VIP Ticket box for details)
- Company name and/or logo listed as "Presenting Sponsor" on all marketing materials
- Company name and/or logo in pre- and post-event slide show presentation
- Company logo and link to website on online auction page
- Company name and logo recognition in all media releases as "Presenting Sponsor" (sent to over 20 media outlets)
- Company name, logo and link to website featured on the UCP of Greater Cleveland website as "Presenting Sponsor"
- Company logo and link to website on event registration page
- Company name and logo featured in a UCP of Greater Cleveland eNewsletter (6,000+)

- Social media recognition on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram
- Exclusive social media post that can include link to website and information about company/relationship with UCP
- Company name mentioned in text message to be sent to all event attendees
- 1 minute pre-recorded video segment from sponsor to be shown during event
- Company logo on sponsor banner to be hung outside of UCP
- Opportunity to include a branded product in VIP home-delivered packages



- 10 VIP Tickets (see VIP Ticket box for details)
- Company recognition as a sponsor in all media releases
- Company name and/or logo in pre- and post-event slide show presentation
- Company name, logo and link to website featured on the UCP of Greater Cleveland website as a \$10,000 sponsor
- Company logo and link to website on event registration page
- Company logo and link to website on online auction page
- Company name and logo featured in a UCP of Greater Cleveland eNewsletter (6,000+)

\$10,000

- Social media recognition on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram
- Exclusive social media post that can include link to website and information about company/relationship with UCP
- Company name mentioned in text message to be sent to all event attendees
- 1 minute pre-recorded video segment from sponsor to be shown during event
- Company logo on sponsor banner to be hung outside of UCP
- Opportunity to include a branded product in VIP home-delivered packages



# \$5,000

- 5 VIP Tickets (see VIP Ticket box for details)
- Company name and/or logo in pre- and post-event slide show presentation
- Company name, logo and link to website featured on the UCP of Greater Cleveland website as a \$5,000 sponsor
- Company logo and link to website on event registration page
- Company logo and link to website on online auction page

- Company name and logo featured in a UCP of Greater Cleveland eNewsletter (6,000+)
- Social media recognition on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram
- 30 second pre-recorded video segment from sponsor to be shown during event
- Company logo on sponsor banner to be hung outside of UCP
- Opportunity to include a branded product in VIP home-delivered packages



# \$2,500

- 5 VIP Tickets (see VIP Ticket box for details)
- Company name and/or logo in pre- and post-event slide show presentation
- Company logo and link to website on event registration page

- Social media recognition on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram
- Company logo on sponsor banner to be hung outside of UCP
- Opportunity to include a branded product in VIP home-delivered packages



\$100

 Access to the virtual UCP Gala (only need one VIP Ticket per household)

- Gift package delivered to your home prior to event
- Access to exclusive entertainment



For the health and safety of our guests, we are moving our gala to an interactive virtual experience! We hope you will join us for a night of magical entertainment and a brief look back on 70 years of the "magic" that has transpired at UCP.

### **Our Mission**

The Mission of UCP of Greater Cleveland is to empower children and adults with disabilities to advance their independence, productivity and inclusion in the community. UCP of Greater Cleveland was founded in 1950 and is a leader in disability services in Northeast Ohio.



Iris S. and Bert L. Wolstein Center 10011 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, OH 44106

### LeafBridge

### A Center of Excellence for Children with Disabilities

UCP of Greater Cleveland's premier therapy center, LeafBridge, fosters the physical, mental and emotional development of children with a wide variety of disabilities and developmental delays. Programs serve infants and children from birth through the age of 22 with individualized, multi-discipline pediatric therapy. We help families discover the bridge to independence with customized therapy options and family support services, provided in both our facility-based clinic and in school settings.

www.leafbridge.org

### **OakLeaf**

### A Center of Excellence for Adults with Disabilities

UCP of Greater Cleveland's OakLeaf Services is dedicated to empowering adults with disabilities to live the highest quality, most productive life possible while achieving maximum independence in the community. Services range from day services for those with the most complex support needs to individual placement in competitive jobs in the community, providing independence that works for the individual. **www.oakleafservices.org** 

To find out more about the services and programs offered by UCP of Greater Cleveland, visit: **www.ucpcleveland.org**.

### FOR MORE INFORMATION



PAYMENT INFORMATION

info@ucpcleveland.org

participate/gala

www.ucpcleveland.org/giving-and-volunteering/

or email to:

## **SPONSORSHIP RESPONSE FORM**

Corporate Website \_\_\_\_\_

<b>YES!</b> We would like to support children and adults with disabilities to advance their independence, productivity and inclusion in the community through services provided by UCP of Greater Cleveland!	<ul> <li>□ Check made payable to UCP of Greater Cleveland is enclosed.</li> <li>□ Please send an invoice.</li> <li>□ Please charge my</li> </ul>
□ Platinum Sponsor - \$15,000 SOLD	□ MC □ Visa □ Amex □ Discover
□ Gold Sponsor - \$10,000	Credit card number
□ Silver Sponsor - \$5,000	Expiration date
□ Bronze Sponsor - \$2,500	CVV
□ VIP Ticket - \$100	Name as it appears on the credit card
Number of VIP Tickets:  I would like to opt out of the home-delivered package (to make my donation fully tax-deductible)	Billing address
☐ We are unable to sponsor at this time, but would like to make a financial contribution to support the programs of UCP of Greater Cleveland in the amount of:	Cardholder signature
Company Name	Return this completed form by mail, fax or email t UCP of Greater Cleveland 10011 Euclid Avenue
Address	Cleveland, OH 44106 RE: 70 Years of Magic
City	<b>Phone:</b> (216) 791-8363, Ext. 1232
State Zip	<b>Fax:</b> (216) 453-4983
Telephone	Email: